508783623 09/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI525583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MESA BIOTECH, INC.	12/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MESA BIOTECH LLC	
Street Address:	5823 Newton Drive	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17929369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122006448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7606037200

Email: PatentDocketing@thermofisher.com Correspondent Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 5823 Newton Drive

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TP103268USCON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mila Kasan	
SIGNATURE:	Mila Kasan	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MESABIOLLC 2023 12 27 Cert of Conversion#page1.tiff source=MESABIOLLC 2023 12 27 Cert of Conversion#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069065 FRAME: 0985 508783623



Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MESA BIOTECH, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MESA BIOTECH, INC." TO "MESA BIOTECH LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 12:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5774804 8100V SR# 20234339754

Authentication: 204946855 Date: 12-31-23

PATENT REEL: 069065 FRAME: 0986 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:04 PM 12/27/2023
FILED 12:04 PM 12/27/2023
SR 20234339754 - File Number 5774804

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY

December 21, 2023

The undersigned, an authorized officer of Mesa Biotech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Company"), pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows to effect the conversion of the Company into a Delaware limited liability company.

- 1. The date on which the Company was first incorporated in the State of Delaware is June 26, 2015.
- 2. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Mesa Biotech, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214 (b) is Mesa Biotech LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

MESA BIOTECH, INC.

Maura A. Spellman

Assistant Treasurer

153820-1

RECORDED: 09/26/2024

PATENT REEL: 069065 FRAME: 0987